



HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY, SHIMLA

16 Mile, Shimla-Mandi National Highway, District Shimla – 171014 [Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24th November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2779960 Telefax: 0177-2779960 e-Mail: ja-hp@nic.in Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No.: HPJA/NJA Nomination/2019-20/ Dated: 28.08.2019

To

The Registrar (Administration), National Judicial Academy, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar,

Bhopal – 462 044 (M.P.).

Subject: Regarding nomination for NJA Programme for Court Excellence

Enhancement Programme (CEEP-I) to be held on 18-20 October, 2019.

Sir,

"Jai Hind"

Kindly refer to your letter No. NJA/Reg (Admn.)/ CEEP-I/2019-20/2853 dated 14.08.2019, addressed to the Ld. Registrar General, High Court of H.P., on the subject cited above.

In this regard, it is intimated that Dr. Parvinder Singh Arora, Senior Civil Judgecum-CJM, Shimla, has been nominated for participating in the training Programme on "Court Excellence Enhancement Programme (CEEP-I)" scheduled to be held from 18.10.2019 to 20.10.2019. The contact number and email ID of Dr. Parvinder Singh Arora, is as under:-

Contact Number

94180-03104

Email ID

arora.justice@gmail.com, ps.arora@aij.gov.in

This is for kind information and further necessary action, please. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

SdV

(Abira Basu)

Deputy Director

Endst. No.: HPJA/NJA Nomination/2019-20/ 4034

Dated: 28.08.2019

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of H.P. (Hon'ble Patron of the Academy), Shimla.

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Judge, High Court of H.P., Shimla (Hon'ble President of the Academy) [Through email only].





- 3. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla; with reference to your letter No. HHC/Admn.10(172)96-XIII-23481 dated 21st /22nd August, 2019.
- 4. The Director, National Judicial Academy, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, Bhopal 462 044 (M.P.).
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Shimla: with the request to inform the concerned officer posted in your Civil & Sessions Division to attend the training programme on the dates mentioned above at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. The officer nominated for attending the said training programme may also be advised to send the enclosed template dully filled into the National Judicial Academy at the earliest. You are also requested to nominate one advocate practicing before the court of Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Shimla, Public Prosecutor of the Court of Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Shimla in consultation with the SP/ District Magistrate and also ministerial staff (Reader and Clerk) of the aforesaid court for participating in the training Programme on "Court Excellence Enhancement Programme" (CEEP-I) scheduled to be held from 18.10.2019 to 20.10.2019 at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal and send their nominations to National Judicial Academy at the earliest. NJA will make boarding and lodging arrangements for the nominated Chief Judicial Magistrates and other stakeholders of the court. NJA will reimburse travel expenses limited to 2nd A/C train fare by shortest route, or actual fare incurred whichever is less, on production of tickets for nominated Public Prosecutors and Advocates. Joining instructions for Judicial Officers nominated to NJA programmes are available on the NJA website. Nominated participants may please be advised to go through the same.
- 6. Dr. Parvinder Singh Arora, Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Shimla; with the request to attend the aforesaid training programme on the dates mentioned above at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. You are also requested to send the enclosed template dully filled in to the National Judicial Academy at the earliest. The contact numbers of NJA, Bhopal are EPABX Junction Lines (24 hrs) 0755-2432500, Fax No. 0755- 2696904, 2432587and e-mail ID: liaisonoffice@nja.gov.in. Kindly send your travel plans in writing well in advance (at least 3 days) to National Judicial Academy to enable them to provide transport facility from the airport/ railway station to protocol office at email liaisonoffice@nja.gov.in. You are also requested to go through the joining instructions of NJA website: www.nja@nja.gov.in.
- The System Analyst of Academy; with the direction to upload the same in the website
 of the Academy and also to send the same to the concerned officers and NJA, Bhopal
 through e-mail.

Deputy Director